

## GEOSCIENCE AND REMOTE SENSING LETTERS

Pavia, Italy, March 3, 2010

To whom it may concern

I am very pleased to inform you that Dr. Antonio J. Plaza has been recognized by the IEEE Geoscience and Remote Sensing Society as a 2009 Best Reviewer of the Society's peer reviewed journal: *Geoscience and Remote Sensing Letters*. This honor is bestowed in recognition of his outstanding service to the journal, both in terms of the technical excellence of the reviews performed and the timeliness with which they have been consistently provided. Anonymous peer reviewing is one of the cornerstones of vigorous advancement in science and engineering research, but it is also often one of the most underappreciated of the many requests and demands made of subject experts. It is for this reason that our Society is extremely grateful for the time, energy and dedication that have been shown. We have informed Dr. Antonio J. Plaza of this recognition and we hope you will join us in congratulating him. We also intend to feature an announcement of it in an upcoming issue of our Society's Geoscience and Remote Sensing Newsletter as an acknowledgement of the honor to their peers and colleagues in the scientific community. It is an honor well deserved.

Sincerely,

Prof. Paolo Gamba

Editor in Chief, IEEE Geoscience and Remote Sensing Letters

Peolof Ce

University of Pavia, Italy paolo.gamba@unipv.it